PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8381177

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/12/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TELEFLEX LIFE SCIENCES III LLC	12/12/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELEFLEX LIFE SCIENCES LLC	
Street Address:	251 LITTLE FALLS DRIVE	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 85

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7758594
Patent Number:	8900252
Patent Number:	10105132
Patent Number:	11090036
Patent Number:	10575844
Application Number:	16798112
Patent Number:	11471148
Application Number:	18181857
Patent Number:	8343187
Patent Number:	8663243
Patent Number:	8715239
Patent Number:	8734468
Patent Number:	7645286
Patent Number:	10945719
Patent Number:	7951158
Patent Number:	8043309
Patent Number:	7896891
Patent Number:	8715298
Patent Number:	8936609

PATENT REEL: 066305 FRAME: 0802

508333985

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10299780
Patent Number:	8007503
Patent Number:	7780682
Patent Number:	8211118
Patent Number:	8394110
Patent Number:	8157815
Patent Number:	7766923
Patent Number:	7905889
Patent Number:	8945152
Patent Number:	8758366
Patent Number:	7909836
Patent Number:	9320511
Patent Number:	8425535
Patent Number:	8216254
Patent Number:	9034001
Patent Number:	9149266
Patent Number:	8394113
Patent Number:	8668705
Patent Number:	9486203
Patent Number:	10265061
Patent Number:	8333776
Patent Number:	8939996
Patent Number:	8491606
Patent Number:	8628542
Patent Number:	10426509
Patent Number:	11504149
Patent Number:	8529584
Patent Number:	9402711
Patent Number:	8454655
Patent Number:	8834492
Patent Number:	9931192
Patent Number:	9161749
Patent Number:	10130353
Patent Number:	11331093
Application Number:	17723826
Application Number:	18181797
Patent Number:	10292801
Patent Number:	9364212

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10925587
Application Number:	17177854
Patent Number:	10195014
Patent Number:	10912637
Patent Number:	11850140
Application Number:	18181914
Patent Number:	11129608
Application Number:	17412336
Patent Number:	10349932
Patent Number:	9549739
Patent Number:	10492792
Patent Number:	10201343
Patent Number:	9877714
Patent Number:	10702261
Patent Number:	11636781
Application Number:	17283497
Patent Number:	11672520
Application Number:	18188942
Patent Number:	11701197
Application Number:	18188761
Application Number:	17615934
Application Number:	17283844
Application Number:	17774559
Patent Number:	11298115
Patent Number:	11801041
Application Number:	17384056
Application Number:	18339645
PCT Number:	US2315645

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (763)656-4288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 763-656-4328

Email: USMIN-ip@teleflex.com

Correspondent Name: TELEFLEX INCORPORATED

Address Line 1: 6464 SYCAMORE COURT NORTH

Address Line 2: C/O INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55369

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PROJECT Y (NEOTRACT 20F2)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE WANG
SIGNATURE:	/JULIE WANG/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=20231212-CertificateOfMerger-TLSIIILLC-TeleflexLifeSciencesLLC-34-1#page1.tif source=20231212-CertificateOfMerger-TLSIIILLC-TeleflexLifeSciencesLLC-34-1#page2.tif source=20231212-CertificateOfMerger-TLSIIILLC-TeleflexLifeSciencesLLC-34-1#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TELEFLEX LIFE SCIENCES III LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "TELEFLEX LIFE SCIENCES LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"TELEFLEX LIFE SCIENCES LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 5:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

7677584 8100M SR# 20234205177

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Visitary N. Basica, Sacrawy at State

Authentication: 204796903

Date: 12-12-23

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:11 PM 12/12/2023
FILED 05:11 PM 12/12/2023
SR 20234205177 - File Number 7677584

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF TELEFLEX LIFE SCIENCES III LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) WITH AND INTO TELEFLEX LIFE SCIENCES LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLCA"), the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Teleflex Life Sciences LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Teleflex Life Sciences III LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging limited liability company.

THIRD: Teleflex Life Sciences LLC will continue its existence as the surviving limited liability company pursuant to the provisions of the DLLCA.

FOURTH: The certificate of formation of Teleflex Life Sciences LLC shall be the certificate of formation of the surviving limited liability company.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 3rd Floor, Par-la-Ville Place, 14 Par-la-Ville Road, Hamilton HM 08, Bermuda, the principal place of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request and without cost to any member of any constituent limited liability company.

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall become effective upon filing with the Delaware Secretary of State.

(Signature page follows.)

ACTIVE\1605689112.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer and has executed and acknowledged this Certificate of Merger on December 12, 2023.

TELEFLEX LIFE SCIENCES LLC

By: NXMAN ANN

Name: Matthew Howald

Title: Treasurer

ACTIVE\1605689112.1

RECORDED: 01/15/2024